As Introduced

133rd General Assembly Regular Session 2019-2020

S. R. No. 161

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16 17

18

19

20

21

Senator Hottinger

A RESOLUTION

Honoring the Indian Valley High School competition cheerleading team as a 2019 National Champion.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 133rd General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to recognize the Indian Valley High School competition cheerleading team on winning first place in the non-mount division at the Cheer, Ltd., Nationals at CANAM; and

WHEREAS, The members of the Indian Valley High School competition cheerleading team have certainly distinguished themselves as one of the finest cheerleading squads in the country. These outstanding young Ohioans have worked diligently toward attaining the highest proficiency in their sport, and as a result, they placed first in the non-mount division at this year's Cheer, Ltd., Nationals. With skill and finesse, they have set an example of excellence worthy of emulation; and

WHEREAS, Throughout long hours of practice and competition, the members of the Indian Valley High School competition cheerleading team have consistently demonstrated the talent, dedication, confidence, and motivation that are the hallmarks of true competitors, and we are pleased to pay tribute to these exemplary athletes on their accomplishment. The maturity and experience they have gained through their participation in cheerleading will undoubtedly assist them in meeting the challenges of the future; and

WHEREAS, Under the guidance of their coach, Wendy Chrisman,22the members of the Indian Valley High School competition23cheerleading team have risen to the occasion, amply demonstrating24their unflagging determination, and their impressive maturity and25finesse have gained them widespread respect, even among their most26

S. R. No. 161 As Introduced

daunting rivals. They are certainly deserving of this crown;	27
therefore be it	28
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 133rd	29
General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, we honor	30
the members of the Indian Valley High School competition	31
cheerleading team for tremendous achievement and wish them all the	32
best in the years to come; and be it further	33
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	34
authenticated copy of this Resolution to the Indian Valley High	35
School competition cheerleading team.	36

Page 2